relevance index based on data processing of exhibition space visualizations, documentation, 

and interview results: 

Table 1. Relevance index of the Muhammadiyah Museum Archives 

Source: Researcher data processing, 2025 

As of early 2025, the Muhammadiyah Museum has a collection of 2,812 (two thousand 

eight hundred and twelve) historical items, and this collection will continue to grow. The 

distribution of these collections is summarized as follows:  

Table 2. Types of collections at the Muhammadiyah Museum 

No 
Form of 

Documentation 

Example collection